

Interim Joint Committee on Licensing, Occupations, and Administrative Regulations Meeting 2 Agenda Thursday, July 30, 2020 10:30 AM Annex Room 171



- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Consideration of Minutes from the June 26, 2020, meeting
- 3. Implementation of 2020 Regular Session House Bill 415

Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control

Allyson Taylor, ABC Commissioner

Joshua Newton, ABC General Counsel

4. Committee Amendment to 201 KAR 12:030 on Military Reciprocity

Board of Cosmetology

Julie Campbell, KCB Board Administrator

5. Kentucky Horse Racing Commission

Amendments to KAR Chapters 810 and 811

Marc Guilfoil, KHRC Executive Director

Jennifer Wolsing, KHRC General Counsel

6. Consideration of Referred Administrative Regulations

201 KAR 012:030 Proposed

Licensing, permits, and examinations

201 KAR 012:060 Proposed

Inspections

201 KAR 012:082 Proposed

Education requirements and school administration

201 KAR 012:100 Proposed

Sanitation standards

201 KAR 012:140 Proposed

School equipment

201 KAR 012:260 Proposed

Fees

810 KAR 001:001 Proposed

Definitions for 810 KAR Chapter 1

810 KAR 002:001 Proposed

Definitions for 810 KAR Chapter 2

810 KAR 004:030 Proposed

Entries, subscriptions, and declarations (DEFERRED)

810 KAR 005:001 Proposed

Definitions for 810 KAR Chapter 5

810 KAR 005:060 Proposed

Entries and starters (DEFERRED)

810 KAR 005:070 Proposed

Running of the race

810 KAR 007:040 Proposed

Kentucky Standardbred development fund and Kentucky Standardbred breeders' incentive fund

811 KAR 001:250 Proposed

Exotic wagering

7. Adjournment